Turner

Monthly Safety Report

	Days without a lost work day case

245
	March 2007
	Hours without a lost work day case
64874

	
	2005

 Year Ending
	2006 

BU Goal
	Current Month
	2006-2007
Project to Date

	Labor Hours – CCIP
	
	
	13040.5
	43567

	Labor Hours – Turner
	
	
	2558
	20999

	Labor Hours – Total (CCIP & Turner)
	
	
	15598.5
	64874

	Lost Time Incidents
	0
	
	0
	0

	LT Incident Rate 
	0
	0.62
	0.00
	0.00

	Recordable Incidents (Injury)
	0
	0
	0
	2

	Recordable Incident Rate (Injury)-
	0
	5.22
	0.00
	6.16


	Incidents

	Date:
	Contractor:
	Incident:

	3-8-07
	Affholder
	During the application of shotcrete, a piece of shotcrete came in contact with a Affholder employee right eye. As a result the employee’s eyelid developed an infection which was successfully treated with anti-biotics. 


	Deficiencies:

	Deficiency
	Time allotted to Correct
	Resolution

	Orientation
	 30 days starting 3-15-07
	Turner will purchase a projector in order to adequately display the orientation video to make it easily visible for all persons participating in the orientation. 


	Highlights:


· TCCo has developed an electrical cord and GFCI inspection program which will be followed by all contractors working on-site.

· TCCo has developed a new, more effective incentive program which enables workers to become more involved with supporting the site safety process. 
· TCCo has contracted with a canteen service to provide the opportunity to buy lunch on site for employees working on the LCLS project.

· TCCo has provided a shady area to eat lunch in trailer city.

· TCCo has provided safety suggestion boxes which are available to all the workers on site.

· TCCo has established a safety information board which conveys pertinent information to the workers for the site. 
	Opportunities:


· Translate the SLAC Contractor Registration Form and Turner Orientation quiz into Spanish. 
· Implement the incentive/recognition program. 
	Recognitions:


· Turner would like to recognize CONCO for their exceptional performance during the erection of the rebar cages and concrete forms. CONCO has proven to be industry leaders in establishing an effective fall protection program which has successfully addressed the needs of the workers on this project. 
· Turner would like to recognize the CONCO Rod Busters for working safely and efficiently. It has been recognized by Turner that the rod busters to date have the most hazardous job on site which they have made into a safe operation through proper preplanning and excellent communication on the Rod Buster Team. They have not experienced an injury to date. Turner purchased and distributed iron worker pliers to each member on their work crew to recognize their excellence.  

